

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). OF 2011  
(D.14267/2011)  
(For Prel. Hearing)

UTTAR PRADESH POWER CORP LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NOIDA POWER CO. LTD. & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing appeals and office report)

Date: 05/08/2011 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.  
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Daleep Dhyani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. M.G. Ramachandran, Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev K. Kapoor, Adv.  
for M/s. Khaitan & Co., Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The civil appeals shall stand over for four months.

We request the High Court to expeditiously hear and dispose of pending Writ Petition No.9892 of 2008, preferably within four months. Incidentally, we may clarify that this Court would

...2/-

- 2 -

like to know as to what is the obligation of the appellant, namely, Uttar Pradesh Power Corporation Limited, - whether to supply 45 MVA power or 110 MVA power? It is the claim of the appellant that it is not obliged to supply power as the Agreement has expired.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Madhu Saxena ]  
Assistant Registrar