

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). OF 2012
(Dy. No.14267/2011)

UTTAR PRADESH POWER CORP LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NOIDA POWER CO. LTD. & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing appeals and office report)

Date: 16/04/2012 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shanti Bhushan,Sr.Adv.
Mr. M.G. Ramachandran,Adv.
Mr. Vishal Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev K. Kapoor,Adv.
Ms. Ranjitha Ramachandran,Adv.
for M/s. Khaitan & Co.,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Place these civil appeals in August, 2012.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Assistant Registrar