

®

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL D.NO(s). 14267 OF 2011

UTTAR PRADESH POWER CORP LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NOIDA POWER CO. LTD. & ANR. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal. and office report
)

Date: 03/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Daleep Kr.Dhayani, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. M.G. Ramachandran, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Ranjitha Ramachandran, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev K. Kapoor, Adv.
for M/S. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, this matter is adjourned for two months.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master

