

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL D.NO. 14267 OF 2011

UTTAR PRADESH POWER CORP LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NOIDA POWER CO. LTD. &amp; ANR. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report)

Date: 25/02/2013 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Appellant (s)

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.(N/P)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishal Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev K. Kapoor, Adv.

Ms. Ranjitha Ramachandran, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Mihir, Adv.

for M/s Khaitan &amp; Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of letter, dated 22nd February, 2013, circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner, the matter is adjourned by four weeks.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)  
|COURT MASTER

|(INDU BALA KAPUR)  
|COURT MASTER

|  
|